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ORDINANCE Np. __ 1_878'-----

A BILL FORa

Al ORDINAI! CB declaring a surplus or $ 3SS.79 and a deficit 1n the amount
ot 110.01 on account or the construct~on or Hackleman Street Laterals Nos. 6 and

1 •• rollova1

Through the center or Block l in Winona Park Addition and through center
ot .Blocks 3, ~ and 5, Hackleman' s Sunrise Addition, Albany, Oregon . 

The changes as re presented are these deficits and surpl• Jses and arise
trom the fact that there have been some changes in ownership and the amount of vork
to be done as compared vith tte engineer' s original estimate . 

In the City ot Albany, Linn Count y Oregon, by D. F. McKenzie and O. L. 

I

Bowman, and directing the Recorder of sai cfty to place the sur lus to t he credit
or and the deficit to the ebit of the various parcels of real estate i mproved by
the construction of lateral sewers eretofore as sessed ~~ d e ntered of record in the
Docket of City Liens o the City of Albany , Oregon fort. eco n r ction of said
lateral severs, their 11roportiona te share of such surplus or deficit. • 

THE PEOPLE OF' THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAI I AS FO LL O'o S: 

Section 1. That a surplus of $3 55.79 and a deficit of :z10.01 is hereby
ascertained and declared to exist up on the co mp l eti on of t he contract he retofo re
entered into by a betwee n the i ty of Albany , Ore gon, and D. F. McKen zie and o. L. 
Bovman, for the construc tion of l,teral sewe rs as follows: 

HACKLEMA N STREET LATE RAL NO S. 6, 7 - Throu gh center or Block l in Winona
Park Additi on and t rough center of Bloc ks 3, 4 an 5, Hac kl eman' s Sunrise Addition
to the City of Albany , Ore gon , an the surplus is in favor of, nj the deficit to
be eharged to, the sever l own er s of the vari ous parcels of re al estate i11t> r ove d
by the construction of lateral sewers he retofore as sessed for the : 11Bking of said
illlprove rne n t. 

Section 2. The Recorder of t h e City of Al bany is hereby directed to enter
in the Docket of City Liens of said Ci y, in t he surplus col um n and efic i t column
respect ively , the sums of l355.79 and $ 10.0l b1sed upo n the several am ounts heretofore
assessed ror con struction of lateral sewe r s , sai sur::i lus in favor 01' the v·arioua
ovners, an•1 deficit to be char ged to the vario us owners, or reputed O\o{ flers of the
various p ree l s o f rea l estate and i n the sun!! a follow : to -wit : 

SURPLUS

M. o. Wilkinson & Elp ha o. 
II n H II ft

Henry Dittmer

Darrell & Elda B. 

II 11

Minnie M. Fo x
Norman E. Dillon
Frank E. Roth

W. E. Kelly

Osborn

Kenneth E. Sh~engren
ft II II

Harold w. & Beatri ce B. Hulburt
II " " II

Wil.liam Vera Lan e .. " " .. " " .. " " • " " " " " .. " " 

Don M. & Avis L. Holland
II ,, 

John & Bessie L. Hooker .. " " 

Lawrence H. Soderstrom
Rose mary Olson
William Lane
L. F. Decker & Bertha

ti " " " 

Geo. & Hilda O.Wall

S.45
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8.18
6.91
8.18
8.18
8 .18
8.18

10.80
7.96
8.18

10. 80
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18

10. 80
8.18
8.18

10.80
8.18
a. 18
8.18
8.18
8,18
8.18
8.18
8.18
8.18
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I

Attests

Recorder

StJBPLQS- Cont • d, 

c. C. <\ Hat11e Cameron
Glenn A & Ada F. Lon gberg
Rodney ~I . & f·lartha Tripp
Raymond W & Lucene V, St. John

ti " 

Leonard E. &: Mildred \·:a tkins
II II n

Anna &: Everett Crocker
II II

PEP'I('IT

Penteco stal Church of God of
No. -~ erica Inc, 

1878- Cont. 

a.1a
a.1a
s.18
lt.09
a...09
i...09
i...09
8,18
8.18

10, 0l

Passed by the Council Ju.uary · 14, 1948

Approved by the Mayor January 14, 1948

RALPF L. Bl\ !TON
Mayor

I Rex Butler, R corder ~ the City of Albany , Linn Cou nty , O re~on, do
hereby cert! fy that t he abo ve copy of t he Ordinanc e 1/o . 1878 has been by ; ne

carefUlly comp a ·re with t he Or: iinance Bill r o , 200li as passed by the Council
January 14 , 19 , and appr oved by t ho ~ Uiyo r on the 4th day of January, l 48 . 

Witness my ha nd and offi c al signature and seal of the C1 ty of Albany, 
Oregon on the 1 5t h day of January 1948 . 

Recorder'° of he City o f Albany , J regon

J


